
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*BPG183* 2/23/2021 9:01:16 AM BPG183 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

93rd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2021  HOUSE BILL 1527 3 

 4 

By: Representative Tosh 5 

By: Senator D. Wallace 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT CONCERNING PERSONNEL AND SALARIES FOR 9 

EMPLOYEES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE; 10 

AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

CONCERNING PERSONNEL AND SALARIES FOR 15 

EMPLOYEES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS 16 

STATE POLICE. 17 

 18 

 19 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 20 

 21 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 12-8-215(c)(2), concerning additional 22 

salary payments available under certain circumstances to employees of the 23 

Division of Arkansas State Police, is amended to add an additional 24 

subdivision to read as follows: 25 

   (J)  Arkansas State Police senior corporal. 26 

 27 

 SECTION 2.  Arkansas Code § 12-8-216(a), concerning the salary grid for 28 

certain employees of the Division of Arkansas State Police, is amended to 29 

read as follows: 30 

 (a)  Should additional general revenue funds become available to the 31 

Division of Arkansas State Police, as determined by the Chief Fiscal Officer 32 

of the State, the division shall implement a salary administration grid for 33 

the following uniformed commissioned officer classifications: 34 

 35 

 36 



  HB1527 

 

 2 2/23/2021 9:01:16 AM BPG183 

 

 

 Class Code   Title      Grade  1 

 T001C   ASP MAJOR      GS14  2 

 T003C   ASP CAPTAIN     GS13  3 

 T007C   ASP LIEUTENANT     GS12  4 

 T011C   ASP SERGEANT     GS11 5 

 T117C   ASP SENIOR CORPORAL   GS09  6 

 T022C   ASP CORPORAL     GS09  7 

 T035C   ASP TROOPER 1ST CLASS    GS08  8 

 T100C   ASP TROOPER     GS07 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

