1	State of Arkansas 93rd General Assembly A Bill	
2	,	I 1527
3	Regular Session, 2021 HOUSE BILL	L 1327
4 5	By: Representative Tosh	
6	By: Senator D. Wallace	
7		
8	For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT CONCERNING PERSONNEL AND SALARIES FOR	
10	EMPLOYEES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE;	
11	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
12		
13		
14	Subtitle	
15	CONCERNING PERSONNEL AND SALARIES FOR	
16	EMPLOYEES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS	
17	STATE POLICE.	
18		
19		
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
21		
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-8-215(c)(2), concerning additional	
23	salary payments available under certain circumstances to employees of the	Э
24	Division of Arkansas State Police, is amended to add an additional	
25	subdivision to read as follows:	
26	(J) Arkansas State Police senior corporal.	
27		
28	SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 12-8-216(a), concerning the salary grid	
29	certain employees of the Division of Arkansas State Police, is amended to	Э
30	read as follows:	
31	(a) Should additional general revenue funds become available to the	
32	Division of Arkansas State Police, as determined by the Chief Fiscal Off	
33	of the State, the division shall implement a salary administration grid	tor
34	the following uniformed commissioned officer classifications:	
35		
36		

2/23/2021 9:01:16 AM BPG183

1	Class Code	Title	Grade
2	T001C	ASP MAJOR	GS14
3	T003C	ASP CAPTAIN	GS13
4	T007C	ASP LIEUTENANT	GS12
5	T011C	ASP SERGEANT	GS11
6	<u>T117C</u>	ASP SENIOR CORPORAL	<u>GS09</u>
7	T022C	ASP CORPORAL	GS09
8	T035C	ASP TROOPER 1ST CLASS	GS08
9	T100C	ASP TROOPER	GS07
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			

343536